
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Consent to Assignment of Contract No. 1296651 Parts for 
Vehicles & Off- Road Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) 

Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Date Solicitation prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 
expiring/expired contract  

Parts for Vehicles & Off- Road Equipment (Annual Contract 
with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB 21-101347 
CPA No. 1296651 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount. 

Total:  $45,000.00 
CPA No. 1296651 (IEH Auto Parts, LLC)

Initial Award: $20,000.00 
1st Renewal:  $25,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract. 

Total:  $15,954.20 
CPA No. 1296651 (IEH Auto Parts, LLC)

Initial Award: $7,484.99 
1st Renewal:  $8,469.21 

Prime Contractor Information. 
TPH Holdings, LLC dba The Parts House 
Mike Odell, CEO 
Years in Business: 54 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 

Attachments: • CO Request Form
• Letter of Acquisition and Sale and Assignment Agreement




